# **R**|**A**|**M PEEPS® Brand Art Exhibition 2025**

A family-friendly competition offering prizes and your chance to win the coveted **PEEPle's Choice Award** 



# Scan this QR code to browse frequently asked questions about the exhibition and its entry requirements.

Please contact RAM Curatorial Assistant Katelyn Mitchell at kmitchell@ramart.org or by calling 262.619.3541 for clarification on anything not listed here or online.

#### Cover Image:

Lynn Proeber Total Peepclipse of the Sun, 2024 PEEPS® Brand Marshmallow candy, foam core, wood, spice shelf, papier mâché, acrylic, plastic, craft foam, modeling clay, paper, and fabric PEEPle's Choice Award, RAM 15th Annual International PEEPS® Brand Art Exhibition Photography: Rachel Comande

The PEEPS® Brand and PEEPS® Shapes are trademarks of Just Born, Inc. and are used with permission. ©2025. All Rights reserved.

#### **Racine Art Museum**

441 Main Street Racine, Wisconsin 53403 262.638.8300

Learn more at **ramart.org** 





## **Racine Art Museum**

April 9–26, 2025

## Entry Drop-Off Dates

Friday, March 28, and Saturday, March 29, 2025

#### How to Participate

Deliver your family-friendly artwork inspired by or utilizing PEEPS® Brand marshmallow candy to RAM from 10:00 am to 4:00 pm on March 28 and 29, along with the entry form on the right.

### **Participant Entry Requirements**

- Entry is **FREE** and open to all individuals, families, and groups.
- One entry per person/group. Your name may ONLY be on one entry.
- This exhibition is not juried, and RAM will accept as many entries that follow display requirements as space allows on a first come, first serve basis.

### **Requirements for Entries**

- Sugared PEEPS® marshmallow candy of any holiday variety is the only food material allowed—no other food, including other PEEPS® Brand Candies, other marshmallows, chocolate, or candy, will be allowed.
- No liquids, dirt, live plants, or other living organisms allowed.
- Entries must not have been previously exhibited at the Racine Art Museum.
- All works will be measured and **must fit** the dimensions listed below:
  - Two-dimensional works must be **no larger than** 24 inches high x 24 inches wide x 6 inches deep, including the frame.
  - Three-dimensional works must be **no larger than** 30 inches high x 16 inches wide x 16 inches deep.
- Three-dimensional pieces must be finished on all sides.
- Two-dimensional pieces must have hanging wire. No saw tooth or bulldog clip hangers.
- For-profit businesses and their employees may not create works that self-promote.
- RAM is not responsible for artwork damaged while on display.
- To keep the exhibition light-hearted and fun, RAM reserves the right to reject any works deemed inappropriate for display.
- **Delivery:** Entries must be dropped off on March 28 or 29, 10:00 am 4:00 pm, or shipped to arrive no earlier than March 17 and no later than March 27, at Racine Art Museum, 441 Main Street, Racine, WI 53403, along with attached entry form. Please label any shipments to the attention of Madison Zapata. *Prepaid postage must be included if you want return shipping.*
- Pickup:Entries MUST be picked up during museum hours on May 2 and 3.Any entries left at RAM after May 10 will be discarded.

## **RAM PEEPS® Brand Art Exhibition 2025**

#### **Entry Form**

Please print. Fill out completely and legibly.

I don't want my piece back please dispose of my work after the exhibition concludes

Name(s)				
Street Address	City	State	Zip	
Email Address		Phone N	Phone Number	
Title of Work				
Materials Used				
Is this a family/group/organization	on, or child age 12 or unde	<b>r?</b> (mark if app	licable)	
Family/Group/Organization	_ Child			
Group/Organization Name				
croup, organization rame				
PEEPS® Brand Art Exhibition				
		R	AM	
PEEPS® Brand Art Exhibition	Identification Label	R	A	
<b>PEEPS® Brand Art Exhibition</b> Attach to the bottom or back of your work.	Identification Label	R	 A∣M	

RAM understands that marshmallows are not the sturdiest building material. The museum reserves the right to make minor repairs to pieces in its care.